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Expert - 0-200 2Str By Total
Pos Bike # Name Home Town Make Model TT 1 TT 2 TT 3 TT 4 TT 5 Penalties Trail Total Percent Prev

1 8 Callan May Auckland Yamaha YZ125 232 168 232 166 242 1040

2 13A Scott Sowry Pahiatua Suzuki RM125 253 178 239 174 246 1090 4.81 % 4.81 %

3 5A Freddie Milford-Cottam Auckland KTM 200 XC 242 177 245 183 255 1102 5.96 % 1.10 %

Expert - 201-Open 2Str By Total
Pos Bike # Name Home Town Make Model TT 1 TT 2 TT 3 TT 4 TT 5 Penalties Trail Total Percent Prev

1 4B Mitchell Nield Northland GasGas EC300 238 175 242 170 241 1066

2 5 Mike Davis Auckland KTM 300 EXC 243 172 240 170 249 1074 0.75 % 0.75 %

3 7B Michael Skinner Auckland KTM 300 EXC 240 178 235 176 247 1076 0.94 % 0.19 %

4 3A Robert Fisher Taupiri KTM 300 EXC 254 192 257 181 266 1150 7.88 % 6.88 %

5 11 Tom Evans Hamilton KTM 250 XC 260 188 271 187 271 1177 10.41 % 2.35 %

6 10A Phillip Cheater Raetihi KTM 300 EXC 269 188 272 186 279 1194 12.01 % 1.44 %

7 7A Simon Bicknell Carterton Suzuki RM250 277 207 274 199 289 1246 16.89 % 4.36 %

Expert - 0-300 4Str By Total
Pos Bike # Name Home Town Make Model TT 1 TT 2 TT 3 TT 4 TT 5 Penalties Trail Total Percent Prev

1 4 Karl Power Auckland Honda CRF250 228 164 228 159 226 1005

2 6B Adrian Smith Mokau Yamaha YZF250 228 165 225 160 231 1009 0.40 % 0.40 %

3 4A Scott Birch Rotorua Honda CRF250 245 176 232 171 236 1060 5.47 % 5.05 %

4 2 Joshua Jack Kaukapakapa Suzuki RMZ250 241 172 246 167 235 1061 5.57 % 0.09 %

5 8B Jonathan Hill Auckland KTM 250 XC-F 244 179 240 171 243 1077 7.16 % 1.51 %

6 12 Phil Singleton Paengaroa 3189 Honda CRF250 237 178 244 176 245 1080 7.46 % 0.28 %

7 3B John Kirkcaldie Taupo Honda CRF250 236 178 244 175 255 1088 8.26 % 0.74 %

8 1A Nathan Tesselaar Morrinsville Honda CRF250 247 184 244 174 244 1093 8.76 % 0.46 %



9 12B Ben Exeter Woodville Honda CRF250 242 177 260 178 247 1104 9.85 % 1.01 %

10 10 Ryan Foothead Eketahuna Suzuki RMZ250 252 182 251 175 255 1115 10.95 % 1.00 %

11 9A Tyler Mills Paekakariki Yamaha YZF250 261 183 265 177 271 1157 15.12 % 3.77 %

12 2A Gary Powell Waimiha Yamaha WRF250 255 195 264 199 273 1186 18.01 % 2.51 %

13 9B Jake Whitaker Wellington KTM 250 EXC-F 266 181 277 187 280 1191 18.51 % 0.42 %

14 14A Dean Wilson Johnsonville Kawasaki KXF250 273 196 283 199 279 1230 22.39 % 3.27 %

15 14 Matthew Walker Levin Suzuki RMZ250 257 206 260 197 319 20 1259 25.27 % 2.36 %

16 12A Terry Jamieson Wellington Kawasaki KXF250 266 190 277 289 282 1304 29.75 % 3.57 %

Expert - 301-Open 4Str By Total
Pos Bike # Name Home Town Make Model TT 1 TT 2 TT 3 TT 4 TT 5 Penalties Trail Total Percent Prev

1 9 Rory Mead Wellington Yamaha YZF450 225 160 232 158 235 1010

2 1 Chris Power Paeroa Honda CRF450 229 169 227 163 230 1018 0.79 % 0.79 %

3 11A Reece Burgess Tauranga Husaberg FE450 245 177 236 169 238 1065 5.45 % 4.62 %

4 6A Reuben Vermeer Masterton Yamaha YZF450 246 171 243 169 257 1086 7.52 % 1.97 %

5 11B Allan Burgess Tauranga KTM 350 SX-F 241 181 245 173 257 1097 8.61 % 1.01 %

6 1B Brendon Imlig Reporoa KTM 350 XC-F 270 189 267 177 281 1184 17.23 % 7.93 %

7 3 Nick Cusack Masterton Suzuki RMZ450 265 193 269 193 279 1199 18.71 % 1.27 %

8 13 Mark Dermer Wellington Suzuki RMZ450 264 212 278 219 280 1253 24.06 % 4.50 %

DNF 6 Adam Reeves Pahiatua Yamaha YZF450 239 168 439   no card 846

DNF 8A Shaun Prescott Thames Husaberg FE450 272     no card 272

Expert - Veteran 40+ By Total
Pos Bike # Name Home Town Make Model TT 1 TT 2 TT 3 TT 4 TT 5 Penalties Trail Total Percent Prev

1 5B Kevin Archer Te Awamutu KTM 530 EXC 228 179 233 175 238 1053

2 2B Sean Clarke Tokoroa Yamaha WRF450 240 175 238 171 237 1061 0.76 % 0.76 %

3 10B Hugh Lintott Wellington Yamaha YZF450 239 202 249 188 252 1130 7.31 % 6.50 %

4 13B Shane Macdonald Auckland KTM 250 EXC 243 181 259 184 266 1133 7.60 % 0.27 %

5 7 Dougy Herbert New Plymouth KTM 350 XC-F 256 187 264 184 268 1159 10.07 % 2.29 %


